Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Friday, June 14th, 2024

Good shot of pairs & a large run of fall bred cattle sold to a large crowd of buyers with strong
demand. Very big run of weighups sold steady to higher on cows & bulls.

Better kill & feeding cows $146 to $158 — young feeding cows & cowtts to $172 - hfrtts to $210 -
low yielding & big bellied wet cows $135 to $145 - rough/shelly & blemished cows below $135 —
better bulls $166 to $180.50, lower end bulls $150 to $165 - rough & shelly bulls below $150-
cutting & feeding bulls to $224.

Baby clvs $275 to $1,025 per hd
Breeding Bulls — from pound price to $4,250 per hd

Pairs pair wt per pr
Reppe Ranch, Conde 21 blk pairs, hfrs-6’s, clf wt 313 1600  4100.00
6 bbwf pairs, 3’s-SM, clf wt 335 1726 3600.00
8 blk pairs, SM-BM, clf wt 322 1806  3525.00
Joe Reints, Chancellor 41 blk hfr pairs, clf wt 189 1155  3900.00
Schultes Ranch, Howes 40 blk pair, 3-6’s, clf wt 230 1414  3750.00
22 blk pairs, 3-6’s, clf wt 200 1552  3650.00
6 blk pairs, SM-BM, clf wt 220 1483  3525.00
5 redx hfrs pairs, 3’s, clf wt 192 1151 3450.00
Kenny McKerlick, Circle MT 40 blk hfr pairs, clf wt 197 1035  3650.00
14 bwf pairs,4-SM, clf wt 239 1521  3625.00
40 blk pairs, 3-6’s, clf wt 234 1458  3600.00
27 bwf hfr pairs, clf wt 205 1134  3575.00
34 blk hfr pairs, clf wt 183 1081  3500.00
30 bbwf pairs, SM-BM, clf wt 238 1550  3450.00
9 char/rdx pairs, 4-SM, clf wt 226 1570  3400.00
16 mix pairs, hfrs-3’s, clf wt 193 1037  3150.00
Leo Bakeberg 111, Dupree 16 blk pairs hfr-5’s, clf wt 171 1400  3450.00
Oren Lesmeister, Parade 13 blk pairs, 4’s-BM, clf wt 214 1777  3450.00
Gene Fortune, Interior 11 blk pairs, 4-6’s, cIf wt 164 1661  3400.00
24 blk pairs, SM-BM, clf wt 186 1739  3350.00
Littau Angus, Winner 7 blk pairs, 3’s-SM, clf wt 179 1581  3425.00
Darby Nutter, Ft Pierre 14 bbwf pairs, hfrs- SM, clf wt 197 1641  3375.00
Valburg Partnership, Draper 26 blk pairs, SM-BM, clf wt 159 1353  3300.00
Leroy Sipes, Mora 29 redx pairs, hfrs-5’s, clf wt 165 1330  3325.00
Sell Bros, Mission 18 bbwf hfr pairs, clf wt 157 966 3300.00
4 herf hfr pairs 906 3000.00
Tom Wallum, Iroquois 9 blk pairs, 3-5’s, clf wt 191 1082  3250.00
10 blk hfrs pairs, clf wt 125 900 3125.00
BC Cattle, Vale 8 redx pairs, hfrs-6’s, clf wt 204 1053  3000.00
27 redx pairs, SM-BM, clf wt 223 1415  2800.00
Jan Henriksen, Vivian 4 blk pairs, 4’s-SM, clf wt 214 1688  3200.00
4 blk pairs, BM, clf wt 196 1758  3150.00
John Estes, Pierre 7 blk pairs, 6’s-SM, clf wt 115 1635  3275.00
Lance Graham, Mud Butte 14 redx pairs, 3-6’s, clf wt 174 1127  3100.00
Bred Cattle wt per hd
Reppe Ranch, Conde 39 blk hfrs, Al’d (3 da) clf Aug 1% 1233  3360.00
21 blk cows, 3’s, cIf Aug 1% 1419  3200.00
9 blk cows, 4’s, clf Aug 1% 1542  3200.00
25 blk cows, 4’s, cIf Aug 1% 1538  3100.00
39 blk cows, SM, clf Aug 1% 1611  3025.00
25 blk cows,5’s, clf Aug 1° 1549  3000.00
10 blk cows. 5’s, clf Aug 1% 1622  2850.00
35 blk cows, 5-6’s, clf Aug 1% 1685  2800.00
6 blk cows, 6’s, clf Aug 1% 1728  2800.00
39 blk cows, SM, clf Aug 1% 1643  2800.00
29 blk hfrs, cIf Aug 15" (30 da) 1236  2750.00
5 blk hfrs, Al’d (10 da) cIf July 10" 1261  2600.00
17 blk cows, BM, clf Aug 1% 1624  2275.00
Valburg Partnership 43 blk cows, 3-5’s, clf Sept 4" 1304  2800.00



Draper
Aberle Ranch, Mobridge
Bob/Chuck Fortune, Belvidere
Bill Weller, Kadoka
Donald/Kasie Booth, Vivian

Deb Ducheneaux, Timber lake
Good Ranch, Long Valley
Tellon Steffan, Medora ND

Wade Schaack, Clark
Dakota Winds Ranch, White
Brice/Anne Roghair, Isabel
Sodak Angus Ranch, Reva

Buffy Escott, Faith
Gabe Gropper, Long Valley
Brian Kirby Farm, Bernard

9 blk cows, SM, clf Sept 41"

14 blk cows, 4-SM, clf Sept 1°
42 blk cows, 3-SM, clf July 1%
20 bbwf hfrs-6’s, cIf Aug 10"

17 blk cows, 3-SM, clf Aug 10%"
27 redx cows, 3-SM, clf Aug 25"

7 blk cows, 4-5’s, clf July

37 blk cows, 4-SM, clIf Aug 23"

9 redx cows, 3-5’s, cIf Aug 1%

11 bbwf cows, 4-SM, clf Aug 1%

6 blk cows, 3-SM, clf July
29 blk cows 3-SM, clf Aug 1%

31 blk cows, 3-SM, clf Aug 15"
36 bbwf cows, hfrs-3’s, clf Sept 10"

8 redx cows 3-5s, clf Sept 10™"
17 blk cows 3-SM, clf Aug 1°
9 redx cows 4-SM, clf Sept 10"

39 bbwf cows. 3-SM, cIf Aug 12"

John/Boe Bauman, Long Valley 11 blk cows, 3-SM,clf Aug 25™

Hanson Livestock, Lusk WY

Bruce/Dawn Parker, Lantry

Weighups
Jerry/Jerod Schwarting

Sodak Angus Ranch
Aberle Ranch

Wade Schaack
Rick/Theresa Fox
Echo Farms
Brad/Shawna Roghair
Jennifer Schoelerman
Brent/Taylor Fox

Les Stewart

Gabe Sandal
Bill/Chris Hutchinson
Aaron Mansfield
Kenny McKerlick

Antonia Romero
Wes Reeves
Darren Fischer
Steer Inc
Cheyenne Schmidt
Laurie Chauncey
Britton Astleford
Cal Stirling
Todd Suhn

Ed Briggs
Valburg Ptr
James Sell
Reppe Ranch
Amber Smith
Adam Schuchhardt
Amber Smith
Steve Thomas
Ethan Aberle
John Bauman
Worth Bros

Joe Reints

Bush & Sons

34 bbwf cows, 3-67s, clf Aug 26"
36 bbwf cows, SM-BM, clf Aug 26"
9 bbwf cows, 3-SM, clf Oct 10"

4 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
3 blk hfrtts
3 blk hfrtts
2 blk hfrtts
8 bbwf hfrtts
8 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
6 blk hfrtts
7 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
4 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
18 bbwf hfrtts
2 blk hfrtts
1 red hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
3 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
1 redx hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 bwf hfrtt
2 bwf hfrtts
2 blk hfrtts
4 blk/red hfrtts
4 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
7 blk hfrtts
3 blk hfrtts
5 red hfrtts
2 blk hfrtts
1 red hfrtt
2 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
2 blk hfrtts
2 red hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt
3 blk hfrtts

1449
1451
1393
1420
1314
1242
1272
1457
1170
1276
1198
1252
1169
1299
1356
1461
1433
1147
1372
1142
1252
1020

wt.
945
980
1005
1025
923
1043
1015
990
1090
1064
1075
995
1025
940
1014
967
1035
885
1040
1030
1010
935
920
1035
1113
1089
1110
980
976
1142
1110
1040
750
1213
1185
1163
1083
1105
1242

2500.00
2700.00
2625.00
2600.00
2550.00
2425.00
2525.00
2500.00
2450.00
2375.00
2475.00
2450.00
2425.00
2400.00
2400.00
2450.00
2300.00
2250.00
2250.00
2150.00
1850.00
1800.00

cwt
210.00
207.00
206.00
196.00
206.00
203.00
203.00
202.00
201.00
198.00
197.00
195.00
196.00
196.00
196.00
195.00
186.00
195.00
194.00
192.00
192.00
192.00
192.00
190.00
187.00
186.00
185.00
185.00
185.00
182.00
182.00
182.00
181.00
180.00
176.00
176.00
175.00
174.00
173.00



Joe/Lori Fortner
Wade Schaack
Schultes Ranch
Michael Anderson
Aaron Mansfield
Dakota Winds Ranch
Casey Fortune
Bill/Chris Hutchinson
Gary Archer

Doyle Musick
Bruce/Dawn Parker
Valburg Ptr

Tyrel Carson

WR Consignor
Wade Schaack

Kirby Farms

Cal Striling

Bork & Sons
Schultes Ranch

Howard Heinert
Levi Newsam
Todd Suhn

Paul Jons

Bush & Sons

Sodak Angus Ranch
Kyle Wyly
Casey Fortune

Echo Farms

Mike Nelson
Bill/Chris Hutchinson
Pat/Lori O’Dea
Joe/Lori Fortner
Casey Fortune
Jim/Joni Hunt
Valburg Ptr

Risse Ranch
Donald/Marjorie Fish
Tim/Diane Olson
Darren Fischer
Brian/Craig Worth

Mike Gebes Ranch
John Bauman
Kevin Keckler
Wade Barry
Lynette Kieffer
Bob/Ruth Fortune
John Estes

Wade Schaack
Dave/Beth Rinehart
Aberle Ranch

Vernon Starr

9 blk cowtts
5 blk cowtts
1 blk cowtt
4 blk cowtts
3 blk cowtts
4 blk cowtts
2 blk cowtts
1 blk cowtt
1 blk cowtt
14 blk cowtts
2 blk cowtts
5 blk cowtts
1 redx cowtt
2 blk cowtts
6 blk cowtts
1 bwf cowtt
3 blk cowtts
1 blk cowtt
1 red cowtt
1 blk cowtt
1 blk cowtt
1 blk cowtt
1 red cowtt
3 red cowtts

1 blk cow
3 blk cows
10 blk cows
11 blk cows
2 blk cows
2 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
18 blk cows
2 blk cows
6 blk cows
6 blk cows
7 blk cows
21 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
5 bbwf cows
1 bwf cow
5 blk cows
2 blk cows
1 blk cow
8 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
9 bbwf cows
2 blk cows
6 blk cows

2 blk/red cows

1 blk cow
1 red cow
12 blk cows
4 blk cows
7 blk cows

1082
911

885

966

1060
1153
1168
1045
1125
1164
938

1243
1195
1185
1063
1050
1223
1180
1150
1040
1180
1280
1255
1250

1510
1443
1347
1397
1263
1585
1430
1265
1355
1260
1175
1435
1406
1373
1358
1396
1151
1371
1315
1645
1555
1698
1505
1437
1498
1285
1406
1300
1350
1330
1304
1280
1123
1518
1360
1320
1434
1381
1388

171.00
172.00
175.00
165.00
164.00
163.00
160.00
160.00
157.00
156.00
156.00
155.00
155.00
155.00
155.00
155.00
153.00
153.00
153.00
151.00
152.00
151.00
151.00
142.00

158.00
154.00
154.00
154.00
158.00
155.00
155.00
152.00
155.00
155.00
155.00
154.00
154.00
154.00
154.00
154.00
154.00
153.50
153.50
153.00
153.00
149.00
153.00
150.00
153.00
148.00
153.00
142.00
153.00
153.00
153.00
153.00
153.00
152.00
138.50
135.00
152.00
151.00
152.00



Rick/Theresa Fox

Thad/Penny Stout

Aberle Ranch

Monte Archer
Kenny McKerlick

Worth Bros

Tellon Steffan

Tom O’Rourke

Joe/Lori Fortner
Ronald Brodrecht
Frank Carlson
Brad Austin
Bryan Ranch
Kent Aasby

Cal Stirling

Mark Vandermay
Billy Wyly

Luke Mowrer

Aaron Mansfield

Pompadour Hills Ranch

Mack/Karen Wyly

Tim Nelson
Angel Wilson
Justin Thorpe
Gary Archer

Tanner O’Daniel

Dillon Baloun
Jeno Troy Hunt
Antonia Romero
Theresa Benda
Marty Finley
Larry Ness
Doyle Musick
Leo Bakeberg 11l
Wes Reeves

1 blk cow

5 blk cows

1 blk cow

5 bbwf cows
19 bbwf cows
1 herf cow

2 blk cows

8 blk cows

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

3 blk cows
4 blk cows
13 bbwf cows
1 red cow

1 blk cow

1 red cow

7 mix cows
1 red cow

2 bbwf cows
3 bwf cows
1 red cow

1 blk cow

1 red cow

2 blk cows
11 blk cows
1 blk cow

8 blk cows

8 blk cows

3 redx cows
5 redx cows
3 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows
11 bbwf cows
2 bwf cows
9 blk cows

1 blk cow
10 blk cows
1 blk cow

6 bbwf cows
12 blk cows
3 blk cows

2 blk cows

5 bbwf cows
8 blk cows
31 blk cows
2 blk cows
4 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

8 blk cows

3 blk cows
35 blk cows
14 blk cows
3 bbwf cows
4 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

3 blk cows

1 blk cow

4 blk cows

8 blk cows

1 blk cow
17 bbwf cows

1670
1483
1370
1343
1536
1475
1328
1663
1455
1305
1377
1360
1357
1470
1295
1300
1354
1285
1190
1288
1355
1240
1255
1220
1380
1240
1172
1218
1152
1266
1415
1365
1525
1483
1417
1125
1347
1255
1398
1315
1201
1339
1162
1148
1300
1581
1454
1300
1336
1285
1550
1514
1213
1496
1297
1413
1414
1385
1362
1305
1304
1279
1175
1541

150.00
150.00
136.00
152.00
149.00
144.50
152.00
147.00
152.00
152.00
142.00
152.50
152.00
142.00
139.00
152.00
147.00
146.00
152.00
151.00
148.00
141.00
140.50
152.00
150.00
139.00
152.00
143.00
152.00
140.00
151.50
151.50
151.00
151.00
151.00
148.00
151.00
151.00
145.00
133.00
151.00
150.00
144.00
151.00
150.00
150.50
150.50
145.00
150.50
150.50
150.00
150.00
140.50
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
149.50



Scott Astleford

Reppe Ranch
Mike Nelson
Mortenson Cattle
Brent/Taylor Fox

Todd Scott
Brad Austin
Risse Ranch
Bork & Sons
Jan Henriksen
Littau Ang

Landon Bork
Anthony Murray

Gabe Sandal
Tyrel Carson
James Sell

Marty/Vicki Hebb

Bill/Chris Hutchinson
BC Cattle

Schultes Ranch

Allen Good

Justin Ogle

Josh Larson

Delbert Woodward
Chad Husted
Kent/Brian Ladue
Jerry/Jerod Schwarting

Ajaye Williams
Dakota Winds Ranch

Matt Scott
Deb Ducheneaux
Cheyenne Schmidt

Thomas Brockel

Don Ravellette
Wade Barry
Jeff Hunt

Valburg Ptr
Casey Fortune

Paul Jons

Tyrel Carson

Tate Rinehart

Bryan Hanson

Cody Hanrahan
Paul/Latonya Erikson

18 bbwf cows
5 blk cows

3 blk cows

7 blk cows

9 blk/red cows
6 red cows

2 red cows

1 red cow

9 blk cows

1 blk cow

10 bbwf cows
2 blk cows

5 blk cows

2 blk cows

2 blk cows

1 bwf cow

1 red cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows

4 blk cows

4 blk/red cow
4 bwf cows

2 herf cows

5 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

12 blk/red cows
1 redx cow

1 blk cow

5 blk/red cows
1 blk cow

1 redx cow

1 redx cow

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

4 blk cows
15 blk cows
4 blk cows
2 blk cows
11 blk cows
3 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows

3 bbwf cows
16 bbwf cows
10 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 char cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

11 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 herf cow

1 red cow

1 blk cow

7 blk cows

7 blk cows

1 blk cow

1258
1170
1570
1526
1426
1282
1115
1330
1444
1325
1431
1703
1547
1418
1295
1405
1565
1375
1525
1268
1516
1429
1394
1300
1346
1310
1360
1325
1125
1317
1855
1215
1230
1735
1595
1450
1401
1284
1193
1409
1363
1280
1425
1355
1350
1143
1184
1693
1890
1575
1350
1225
1490
1565
1111
1640
1345
1320
1455
1415
1365
1320
1156
1085

149.50
142.00
149.00
149.00
149.00
149.00
145.00
149.00
149.00
149.00
148.50
148.00
148.00
148.00
144.00
144.00
148.00
147.00
148.00
141.00
148.00
148.00
148.00
142.00
148.00
138.00
148.00
148.00
148.00
148.00
142.00
148.00
147.50
147.00
147.00
147.00
147.00
147.00
141.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
145.00
146.00
146.00
146.00
144.00
145.50
145.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
141.00
138.50
145.00
144.50
142.00
142.00
144.00
144.00
144.00
144.00
144.00
144.00



Bill Marks

Brad/Shawna Roghair

Jacob Etzkorn
Kirby Farms

Laurie Chauncey
Don Hight Ptr
Jim/Joni Hunt
Stran Scott
Hansen Bros.
Troy Ramsey
Steve Jessen
Michael Anderson
John Bauman
Duane Thomas
CIliff/Nikki Bryan
Tellon Steffan
Adam Schuchhardt

JD Cattle Co
Hansen Bros.
Roger Theobald
Josh Larson

Kevin Keckler
Sinclair Cattle Co.
Les Stewart
Casey Fortune
Wade Barry
Thomas Brockel
Steve Jessen

Wade Bronemann
Dean Moncur

Casey Fortune
Marty Roghair
Tim/Diane Olson

Les Stewart
John Eulberg

Troy Ramsey
Lower Brule Farms

Adam Schuchhardt
Marty Finley
Ronald Brodrecht
Matt Sandal

Doug Perry

Dan Schrempp
Bernie Carroll

Kevin Keckler

Brad Austin
Donald Fish
Tim Nelson
Aaron Mansfield

3 redx cows
1 blk cow

3 red cows

1 blk cows

6 bbwf cows

9 blk/red cows

4 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 red cow
1 red cow
4 red cows
1 blk cow
10 blk cows
8 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
2 red cows
1 blk cow

2 blk bulls
1 red bull
2 blk bulls
1 char bull
1 char bull
1 char bull
8 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 blk bulls
1 blk bull
2 blk bull
3 char bulls
2 blk bulls
1 char bull
1 char bull
2 char bulls
11 char bulls
2 char bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 blk bulls
1 red bull
3 blk bulls
3 blk bulls
2 herf bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 red bull
1 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
3 blk bulls
3 blk bulls
11 blk bulls
3 blk bulls
1 blk bull
2 blk bulls
6 blk bulls
2 blk bulls

1547
1455
1427
1420
1339
1399
1338
1345
1300
1237
1451
1420
1154
1396
1370
1225
1290
1140

1948
1925
1875
2095
2085
1440
926

880

830

1088
1095
1280
1162
1673
1900
2255
2098
1790
1510
1145
2070
2035
1560
1800
2075
1730
1725
1542
1573
1640
1345
1950
1660
1765
1555
2100
1860
1262
1395
1966
1438
1690
1920
1700
1645

142.00
142.00
142.00
142.00
142.00
142.00
142.50
142.00
142.00
142.00
141.00
141.00
141.00
140.50
140.00
139.00
138.00
131.00

180.50
180.50
180.50
177.50
174.00
162.00
224.00
212.50
201.00
194.00
181.00
176.00
175.00
171.00
155.00
172.00
172.00
166.00
142.00
172.00
171.00
171.00
156.00
170.50
169.50
167.50
169.50
169.00
166.00
155.00
155.00
168.00
166.50
166.00
166.00
165.00
165.00
165.00
160.00
164.00
153.00
163.50
162.00
162.00
162.00



Glen Brodrecht

Wade Barry
Cheyenne Schmidt
Austin Carroll

Matt Scott
Garrett Ward

Todd Scott

Mike Clark

Tyrel Carson

Tyson Paxton

Dwight Husted

Art Beringer Ranch
Michael Anderson
Dillon Baloun
Jerry/Jerod Schwarting

1 blk bull
1 redx bull
1 redx bull
2 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
4 herf bulls
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 char bull
1 blk bull
1 red bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull

2060
1500
1505
1710
1570
1360
1505
2150
1565
1665
1240
1935
1595
1255
1665
1770
1735
1665
1450
1575

161.00
162.00
155.00
161.00
161.00
161.00
147.00
160.50
150.50
160.00
149.00
158.00
158.00
158.00
156.00
155.00
155.00
155.00
155.00
152.00



